Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eberhard Stennert	10/21/2005
Martin Walger	10/21/2005
Hartmut Meister	10/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jean Uhrmacher Stiftung	
Street Address:	GeibelstraBe 29-31	
City:	50935 Koln	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6217613
Patent Number:	6241767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-704-1890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Marr

Address Line 1: 105 W. Adams, 36th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1784/39239

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Marr

Total Attachments: 4

source=BAUER PATENT ASSIGNMENTS_1#page1.tif source=BAUER PATENT ASSIGNMENTS_2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0314

500060833

11.79

08\$ HO≡

source=BAUER PATENT ASSIGNMENTS_3#page1.tif source=BAUER PATENT ASSIGNMENTS_4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0315

Assignment

WE 1. Eberhard Stennert,

(INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR)

Othegravenstraße 1, 50935 Köln, GERMANY

2. Martin Walger

(INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR)

Brentenstraße 22

50354 Hürth, GERMANY

3. Hartmut Meister

(INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR)

Longericher Straße 31 50739 Köln, GERMANY

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Jean Uhrmacher Stiftung (ASSIGNEE), of Geibelstraße 29-31, 50935 Köln (Germany), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PRESSURE-EQUALIZING DEVICE AS A PROSTHETIC REPLACEMENT FOR A EUSTACHIAN TUBE

Invented by me/us and described:

in the U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,217,613

Filed: January 10, 1998

Granted on: April 17, 2001

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0316 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to enter the a.m ASSIGNEE into the official register as proprietor of said Letters Patent.

Signed on

Eschard Stewert 21.10.2005

Eberhard Stennert (INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR) Date

Martin Walger (INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR) Date

Hartmut Meister (INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR) Date

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0317

21.10.7005

V.10.2005

ノンノへ

Assignment

WE 1. Eberhard Stennert,

(INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR)

Othegravenstraße 1,

50935 Köln, GERMANY

2. Martin Walger

(INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR)

Brentenstraße 22

50354 Hürth, GERMANY

3. Hartmut Meister

(INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR)

Longericher Straße 31

50739 Köln, GERMANY

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Jean Uhrmacher Stiftung (ASSIGNEE), of Geibelstraße 29-31, 50935 Köln (Germany), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

MIDDLE EAR PROSTEHESIS

Invented by me/us and described

in the U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,241,767

Filed: January 10, 1998

Granted on: June 5, 2001

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0318 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to enter the a.m ASSIGNEE into the official register as proprietor of said Letters Patent.

Signed on

ZA. 10. 2005

Cheshard Stewert 21.10.2005

Eberhard Stennert (INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR) Date

Martin Walger (INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR) Date

Lafa l'el

Hartmut Meister (INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR) Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/16/2005 REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0319